## MONEX GROUP

## Regarding Quarterly Disclosure of Financial Performance of Monex, Inc.

TOKYO, July 28, 2021 - Monex Group, Inc. (headquarters: Tokyo; Representative Executive Officer and CEO: Oki Matsumoto; hereinafter "the Company") today announces that from the 1Q of the fiscal year ending March 2022 onward, the Company decided to discontinue its quarterly disclosure of Financial Results of Monex, Inc. as the earnings composition from each subsidiary on the Company's consolidated basis has been changing over the past few years.

For information on the quarterly financial results of the Japan segment, of which Monex, Inc. is the primary company, please refer to the presentation material and the data book that the Company will continue to disclose every quarter. In addition, as announced in the press release titled "Announcement of the Monthly Business Metrics Disclosure for Three Major Subsidiaries" dated March 10, 2021, the key business metrics of Monex, Inc. continue to be disclosed every month on the websites of the Company and each subsidiary.

Contact: Akiko Kato Yuki Nakano, Minaka Aihara

Corporate Communications Office Investor Relations, Financial Control Department

Monex Group, Inc., +81-3-4323-8698 Monex Group, Inc., +81-3-4323-8698

This material is an English translation of a Japanese announcement made on the date above. Although Monex Group, Inc. intended to faithfully translate the Japanese document into English, the accuracy and correctness of this English translation is not guaranteed and thus you are encouraged to refer to the original Japanese document. This translation was made as a matter of record only and does not constitute an offer to sell or to solicit an offer to buy securities in the U.S.